### 503369317 06/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3415939

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ADVANCED CARDIC	VASCULAI	R SYSTEMS, INC.	02/09/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY			INC		
Name:		BBOTT CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS INC.			
Street Address:		3200 LAKESIDE DRIVE			
City:		SANTA CLARA			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95054	95054			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		10219785			
Patent Number:		6102926			
		0102920			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number: (40		(408)720-8383			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		408-720-8300	·		
Email: c		connie_thayer@bstz.com			
Correspondent Name: JA		JAMES C. SCHELLER	AMES C. SCHELLER		
Address Line 1: 12		279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY			
Address Line 4:		SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		05618.P3440X5R	05618.P3440X5R		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES C. SCHELLER, REG	JAMES C. SCHELLER, REG. NO. 31,195		
SIGNATURE:		/James C. Scheller/	/James C. Scheller/		
DIGINA I UKE:			06/26/2015		
DATE SIGNED:		06/26/2015			
		06/26/2015			
OATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2		06/26/2015 change_assignment#page1.tif			

source=05618P3440X5R\_name\_change\_assignment#page2.tif

A06566101



## State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $l_page(s)$  has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 1 4 2007

Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

OSP 06 99734

PATENT REEL: 036021 FRAME: 0870

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

# A06566101

### **ENDORSED - FILED**

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

#### FEB 1 3 2007

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF** 

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and an Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Abbott Cardiovascular Systems Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors on January 18, 2007.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: February \_\_\_\_, 2007

John M. Capek President

John A. Berry Assistant Secretary



California Ceruficate of Amendment

**RECORDED: 06/26/2015**